

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 197, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 12 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments (SB0197/349734/1), in line 5 of Amendment No. 4, after "MEETING" insert "AND".

On page 20 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments, in line 2 of Amendment No. 11, strike "PARAGRAPHS (2) AND (3)" and substitute "PARAGRAPH (2)".

On page 22 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments, in line 24 of Amendment No. 14, after "NONRACETRACK" insert "DESTINATION".

On page 23 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments, in line 17 of Amendment No. 14, strike "2-MILE" and substitute "5-MILE"; and in line 20, strike "SUBSECTION" and substitute "SECTION".

On page 24 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments, in line 10 of Amendment No. 14, strike "SUBSECTION" and substitute "SECTION".

On page 47 of the bill, in line 28, strike "SUBSECTION" and substitute "SECTION".

On page 49 of the bill, in line 16, strike "second" and substitute "sixth".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 46 of the bill, in line 14, after "CITY;" insert "OR".

On page 23 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments, in line 4 of Amendment No. 14, strike "(III) DORCHESTER COUNTY; OR"; and in line 5, strike "(IV)" and substitute "(III)".

(Over)

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 22 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments, in line 21 of Amendment No. 14, after “(G)” insert “(1)”; in lines 23 and 24, strike “(1)” and “(2)”, respectively, and substitute “(I)” and “(II)”, respectively; and in line 24, after “LOCATIONS.” insert:

“(2) IF ANY LICENSES ARE AWARDED TO RACETRACK LOCATIONS, AT LEAST ONE LICENSE SHALL BE AWARDED TO A RACETRACK LOCATION IN A RURAL LOCATION.”.